Datasheet
AC31001
Global Navigation (GNSS) Embedded FPC Antenna
The AC31001 flexible printed circuit (FPC)
antenna is an omnidirectional, linearly
polarized, global navigation antenna
operating in the GPS L1, Galileo E1,
GLONASS L1, Beidou B1-BOC and QZSS

   —  Wearables/Healthcare
   —  UAV/Drones
Ordering Information
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
Part Number Cable Length Connector
AC31001-050UF 50 mm (1.97 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC31001-100UF 100 mm (3.94 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC31001-150UF 150 mm (5.91 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC31001-200UF 200 mm (7.87 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC31001-100UF
GNSS GPS Galileo GLONASS Beidou antenna
Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the antenna mounted on a 2 mm (0.08 in) thick sheet of ABS plastic.
Mechanical Specifications
Antenna Mounting
The AC31001 antenna is a flexible, adhesive-backed antenna that allows it to be permanently
installed onto non-metallic surfaces. The adhesive backing is 3M 467MP™, which provides
outstanding adhesion to high surface energy plastics. The adhesive delivers excellent shear
strength to resist slippage and edge lifting, but can be repositioned before the adhesive cures,
allowing for accurate positioning. This adhesive is highly resistant to solvents, humidity and